PRODUCT INSTRUCTIONS
Read these instructions thoroughly before installing, connecting, or using the
FXG2 Tornado Gun. If any questions remain, call JETSTREAM at (800) 231-8192
or (832) 590-1300. Also read the yellow JETSTREAM SAFETY WARNING pamphlet
included with the shipment of your new FXG2 Tornado Gun. and reproduced inside
this publication. This product is sold with the understanding that the purchaser
agrees to thoroughly train all operators and maintenance personnel in the correct
and safe installation, operation and maintenance of the product and to provide

UHPXD
PART NO.
ORIFICE SIZE* 30,000 PSI
(2,069 BAR)
35,000 PSI
(2,414 BAR)
40,000 PSI
(2,758 BAR)
in mm gpm lpm gpm lpm gpm lpm
 UHPX-PLUG NOT APPLICABLE
 UHPX-005  UHPXi-005  UHPXD-005 0.005 0.13 0.09 0.33 0.09 0.35 0.10 0.38
 UHPX-006  UHPXi-006  UHPXD-006 0.006 0.15 0.12 0.47 0.13 0.51 0.14 0.55
 UHPX-007  UHPXi-007  UHPXD-007 0.007 0.18 0.17 0.64 0.18 0.69 0.20 0.74
 UHPX-008  UHPXi-008  UHPXD-008 0.008 0.20 0.22 0.84 0.24 0.91 0.26 1.0
 UHPX-009  UHPXi-009  UHPXD-009 0.009 0.23 0.28 1.1 0.30 1.1 0.32 1.2
 UHPX-010  UHPXi-010  UHPXD-010 0.010 0.25 0.35 1.3 0.37 1.4 0.40 1.5
 UHPX-011  UHPXi-011  UHPXD-011 0.011 0.28 0.42 1.6 0.45 1.7 0.48 1.8
 UHPX-012  UHPXi-012  UHPXD-012 0.012 0.30 0.50 1.9 0.54 2.0 0.58 2.2
 UHPX-013  UHPXi-013  UHPXD-013 0.013 0.33 0.59 2.2 0.63 2.4 0.68 2.6
 UHPX-014  UHPXi-014  UHPXD-014 0.014 0.36 0.68 2.6 0.73 2.8 0.78 3.0
 UHPX-015  UHPXi-015  UHPXD-015 0.015 0.38 0.78 3.0 0.80 3.2 0.90 3.4
 UHPX-016  UHPXi-016  UHPXD-016 0.016 0.41 0.89 3.4 1.0 3.6 1.0 3.9
 UHPX-017  UHPXi-017  UHPXD-017 0.017 0.43 1.0 3.8 1.1 4.1 1.2 4.4
 UHPX-018  UHPXi-018  UHPXD-018 0.018 0.46 1.1 4.2 1.2 4.6 1.3 4.9
 UHPX-019  UHPXi-019  UHPXD-019 0.019 0.48 1.3 4.7 1.4 5.1 1.4 5.5
 UHPX-020  UHPXi-020  UHPXD-020 0.020 0.51 1.4 5.2 1.5 5.7 1.6 6.1
 UHPX-021  UHPXi-021  UHPXD-021 0.021 0.53 1.5 5.8 1.7 6.2 1.8 6.7
 UHPX-022  UHPXi-022  UHPXD-022 0.022 0.56 1.7 6.3 1.8 6.9 1.9 7.3
 UHPX-023  UHPXi-023  UHPXD-023 0.023 0.58 1.8 6.9 2.0 7.5 2.1 8.0
 UHPX-024  UHPXi-024  UHPXD-024 0.024 0.61 2.0 7.3 2.2 8.2 2.3 8.7
 UHPX-025  UHPXi-025  UHPXD-025 0.025 0.64 2.2 8.2 2.3 8.9 2.5 9.5
 UHPX-026  UHPXi-026  UHPXD-026 0.026 0.66 2.3 8.9 2.5 9.6 2.7 10.2
 UHPX-027  UHPXi-027  UHPXD-027 0.027 0.68 2.5 9.6 2.7 10.3 2.9 11.0
 UHPX-028  UHPXi-028  UHPXD-028 0.028 0.71 2.7 10.3 2.9 11.1 3.1 11.9
 UHPX-029  UHPXi-029  UHPXD-029 0.029 0.73 2.9 11.0 3.2 11.9 3.4 12.7
 UHPX-030  UHPXi-030  UHPXD-030 0.030 0.76 3.1 11.8 3.4 12.8 3.6 13.6
 UHPX-031  UHPXi-031  UHPXD-031 0.031 0.78 3.3 12.6 3.6 13.6 3.8 14.6
 UHPX-032  UHPXi-032  UHPXD-032 0.032 0.81 3.6 13.4 3.8 14.5 4.1 15.5
 UHPX-033  UHPXi-033  UHPXD-033 0.033 0.83 3.8 14.3 4.1 15.4 4.4 16.5
* Orifi ce size is denoted in the part number (-018, etc.).
Flow rate in chart is per nozzle. Multiply fl ow by the number of nozzles being used to determine the overall fl ow rate of the
tool
35PI-120July 2022
UHPX/UHPXi/UHPXD NOZZLES
UHPX
PART NO.
UHPXI
PART NO.
UHPXD
PART NO.
ORIFICE SIZE* 30,000 PSI
(2,069 BAR)
35,000 PSI
(2,414 BAR)
40,000 PSI
(2,758 BAR)
in mm gpm lpm gpm lpm gpm lpm
 UHPX-034  UHPXi-034  UHPXD-034 0.034 0.86 4.0 15.2 4.3 16.4 4.6 17.5
 UHPX-035  UHPXi-035  UHPXD-035 0.035 0.89 4.2 16.1 4.6 17.4 4.9 18.6
 UHPX-036  UHPXi-036  UHPXD-036 0.036 0.91 4.5 17.0 4.9 18.4 5.2 19.6
 UHPX-037  UHPXi-037  UHPXD-037 0.037 0.93 4.7 18.0 5.1 19.4 5.5 20.7
 UHPX-038  UHPXi-038  UHPXD-038 0.038 0.96 5.0 18.9 5.4 20.5 5.8 21.9
 UHPX-039  UHPXi-039  UHPXD-039 0.039 0.99 5.3 19.9 5.7 21.5 6.1 23.0
 UHPX-040  UHPXi-040  UHPXD-040 0.040 1.02 5.5 21.0 6.0 22.7 6.4 24.2
 UHPX-042  UHPXi-042  UHPXD-042 0.042 1.06 6.1 23.1 6.6 25.0 7.1 26.7
 UHPX-046  UHPXi-046  UHPXD-046 0.046 1.16 7.3 27.7 7.9 30.0 8.5 32.0
 UHPX-052  UHPXi-052  UHPXD-052 0.052 1.32 9.4 35.5 10.1 38.3 10.8 40.9
 UHPX-067  UHPXi-067  UHPXD-067 0.067 1.70 15.6 58.9 16.8 63.6 18.0 68.0
* Orifi ce size is denoted in the part number (-018, etc.).
Flow rate in chart is per nozzle. Multiply fl ow by the number of nozzles being used to determine the overall fl ow rate of the
tool
36 PI-120 July 2022